

PetroNor E&P ASA: Changes to the board composition

Oslo, 15 October 2024: PetroNor E&P ASA ("PetroNor" or the "Company") has received notice from board members Ingvil Smines Tybring-Gjedde and Gro Kielland that they will resign as board members of the Company effective from 1 November 2024.

The board would like to thank Tybring-Gjedde and Kielland for their considerable contribution to the Company during their directorship.

Following the resignations, the board of directors will consist of chair Joseph Kamal Iskander Mina, and board members Jarle Norman-Hansen and Azza Samir Fawzi. The Company has commenced a search for new directors and will provide further details as and when this process is completed.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations

Email: <u>ir@petronorep.com</u> www.petronorep.com

About PetroNor E&P ASA

PetroNor E&P ASA is an Africa-focused independent oil and gas exploration, and production company listed on Oslo Børs with the ticker PNOR. PetroNor E&P ASA holds exploration and production assets offshore West Africa, specifically the PNGF Sud licenses in Congo Brazzaville, the A4 license in The Gambia and OML-113 in Nigeria.